
Revised 1-18-2017  Page 1 of 2 

 

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

BY AND BETWEEN 

 

BAY WEST LLC 

AND 

CITY OF DULUTH 

 

THIS AMENDMENT, by and between the City of Duluth, hereinafter referred to as 

“City”, and Bay West LLC located at 5 Empire Drive, St Paul, MN  55103, hereinafter referred 

to as “Consultant”.  

WHEREAS, on February 14, 2017, the parties entered into an Agreement for 

professional and technical environmental consulting services to be provided by Consultant from 

time to time as requested by the City; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to increase the amount payable 

thereunder. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions 

hereinafter contained, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

I. Section II, Fees, is hereby amended to increase the amount payable under the Agreement 

by the amount of $37,500 for a total amount payable under the Agreement not to exceed $75,000 

inclusive of all travel and other expenses, payable from Fund 255-020-5319.  

II. Except as provided in this Amendment, all terms and provisions of the Agreement shall 

remain in force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands the day and date first 

above shown. 

 

CITY OF DULUTH 
 

By:  

 

____________________________________ 

 Mayor 

 

Attest: 

 

____________________________________ 

 City Clerk 

 

Date Attested: _____________________   

 

 

 

 

BAY WEST LLC 
 

By:  

 

___________________________________ 

Company Representative 

 

Its: 

 

____________________________________ 

Title of Representative 

 

 

Date:_______________________________ 

 

 

 



Revised 1-18-2017  Page 2 of 2 

 

Countersigned: 

 

___________________________________ 

City Auditor  

 

 

Approved as to form: 

 

____________________________________ 

Assistant City Attorney  

 


